	06-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102	2213960 autorned original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) TFE PARTNERSHIP	Name: ANDREW J. FRIEDMAN
$ \begin{array}{c} 2) \\ 3) \\ 4) \\ 9.4.02 \end{array} $	
4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesX	lo
3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMerger	Street Address: <u>4523 WOODLAND PARK AVENU</u> NORTH
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Dates:	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State <u>WA</u>
1) AUGUST 28, 2002 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Zip: <u>_98103</u>
3)6)	Additional names & addresses attached?XYesNo
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	ached?Yes XNo
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X_No $\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ \hline 1 \\ \hline 2 \\ 2 \\$
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL	patents involved <u>1</u>
Name. Seed meneoldar roperty Law oroup 12	
	<u>C</u>
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u>	C 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u>	c 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 X_Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	c
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> 2002 DBYRNE 00000206 5897904	c
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> OO2 DBYRNE 00000206 5897904 S81 40.00 DP DO NO	c
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore.	c
Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 2002 DBYRNE 00000206 S81 40.00 OP	C 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> 2002 DBYRNE 00000206 5897904 S81 40.00 UP DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document. <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u>	c
Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> Coo2 DBYRNE 00000206 5897904 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document.	c

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0746

FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Continuation

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

2. Additional name(s) and addresses of receiving party(ies):

Brian L. Nordwall

421 Northwest 132nd Street, Seattle, WA 98177

3. Execution date(s)

4. A. Additional Patent Application No.(s):

B. Additional Patent No.(s):

D:\900099.401C1 \314031_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TFE Partnership (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a general partnership of the State of Washington having a place of business at 7928 47th Avenue Northwest, Marysville, Washington 98271, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF HIGH PROOF LIQUOR," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,897,904, issued April 27, 1999;

WHEREAS, Andrew J. Friedman and Brian L. Nordwall (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), having post office addresses of 4523 Woodland Park Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103, and 421 Northwest 132nd Street, Seattle, Washington 98177, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

august 28,2002	By	TFE PARTNERSHIP	
Date (Jerren Jerren Jer		Title:	-
State of WAShinston County of KINS))	ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{\delta ran}{\delta ran}$ is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the $\frac{\rho \alpha \dot{x} \cdot \omega r}{\rho \alpha r}$ of TFE Partnership to be the free and voluntary act of said general partnership for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated
MARY BENSON	Signature of
STATE OF WASHINGTON	Notary Public <u>Mary Benson</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC	Printed Name <u>MARY Benson</u>
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-15-06	My appointment expires <u>6115106</u>

311296

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 09/04/2002